
Team 1 2 3 Morning 4 5 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Harlem 988 1015 1033 3036 869 922 986 2777 5813

2 Mascoutah 931 987 962 2880 891 941 892 2724 5604 -209

3 Joliet West 1007 952 965 2924 906 811 929 2646 5570 -243

4 Oswego East 907 948 924 2779 965 830 974 2769 5548 -265

5 Collinsville 910 966 898 2774 893 894 928 2715 5489 -324

6 Hononegah 1019 937 860 2816 813 995 859 2667 5483 -330

7 Richards 848 1000 967 2815 812 884 916 2612 5427 -386

8 Lockport 958 889 867 2714 949 908 854 2711 5425 -388

9 Lincoln-Way West 950 875 942 2767 872 892 861 2625 5392 -421

10 South Elgin 881 904 823 2608 878 892 902 2672 5280 -533

11 Minooka 923 811 851 2585 864 879 944 2687 5272 -541

12 Hersey 812 885 901 2598 888 932 843 2663 5261 -552

13 Mundelein 816 987 810 2613 894 860 882 2636 5249 -564

14 Waterloo 839 908 859 2606 826 853 902 2581 5187 -626

15 Oswego 822 841 917 2580 855 840 880 2575 5155 -658

16 Plainfield Central 887 793 976 2656 823 790 847 2460 5116 -697

17 Lakes 943 745 915 2603 885 820 798 2503 5106 -707

18 Taylorville 831 763 954 2548 825 816 907 2548 5096 -717

19 Guilford 869 829 874 2572 806 821 867 2494 5066 -747

20 Yorkville 783 897 864 2544 815 825 827 2467 5011 -802

21 Huntley 861 842 824 2527 799 824 794 2417 4944 -869

22 Andrew 900 826 770 2496 848 841 749 2438 4934 -879

23 Schaumburg 799 771 806 2376 854 826 801 2481 4857 -956

24 Plainfield North 857 945 693 2495 807 735 794 2336 4831 -982

25 York 799 863 788 2450 769 795 813 2377 4827 -986

26 Metea Valley 727 820 782 2329 830 864 781 2475 4804 -1009

27 Sycamore 831 950 734 2515 704 723 788 2215 4730 -1083

28 Grayslake North 692 818 766 2276 789 807 736 2332 4608 -1205

29 T.F South 809 760 770 2339 788 736 736 2260 4599 -1214

30 Grant 750 752 761 2263 731 791 744 2266 4529 -1284

31 Palatine 829 696 728 2253 770 782 710 2262 4515 -1298

32 Lincoln-Way East 681 804 854 2339 708 715 753 2176 4515 -1298

33 Lincoln-Way Central 674 903 778 2355 732 692 712 2136 4491 -1322

34 Antioch 643 657 892 2192 727 718 795 2240 4432 -1381

35 Stagg 703 670 748 2121 782 763 734 2279 4400 -1413

36 Hinsdale South 719 671 745 2135 763 764 719 2246 4381 -1432

37 Freeport 759 744 670 2173 698 762 714 2174 4347 -1466

38 Prospect 557 643 779 1979 707 744 777 2228 4207 -1606

39 Lake Park 593 719 698 2010 747 731 698 2176 4186 -1627

40 Hoffman Estates 682 712 707 2101 650 698 736 2084 4185 -1628

41 Plainfield South 708 704 684 2096 689 593 731 2013 4109 -1704

42 Conant 650 641 645 1936 684 673 719 2076 4012 -1801

43 Joliet Central 670 718 607 1995 664 634 679 1977 3972 -1841

44 Willowbrook 378 432 428 1238 546 404 445 1395 2633 -3180

Plainfield North Girls Bowling Varsity Strikefest 2024



Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Harlem 988 1015 1033 3036 869 922 986 2777 5813

2 Mascoutah 931 987 962 2880 891 941 892 2724 5604 -209

3 Joliet West 1007 952 965 2924 906 811 929 2646 5570 -243

4 Oswego East 907 948 924 2779 965 830 974 2769 5548 -265

5 Collinsville 910 966 898 2774 893 894 928 2715 5489 -324

6 Hononegah 1019 937 860 2816 813 995 859 2667 5483 -330

7 Richards 848 1000 967 2815 812 884 916 2612 5427 -386

8 Lockport 958 889 867 2714 949 908 854 2711 5425 -388

9 Lincoln-Way West 950 875 942 2767 872 892 861 2625 5392 -421

10 South Elgin 881 904 823 2608 878 892 902 2672 5280 -533

11 Mundelein 816 987 810 2613 894 860 882 2636 5249 -564

12 Plainfield Central 887 793 976 2656 823 790 847 2460 5116 -697

Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Minooka 0 0 0 2585 864 879 944 2687 2687

2 Hersey 0 0 0 2598 888 932 843 2663 2663 -24

3 Waterloo 0 0 0 2606 826 853 902 2581 2581 -106

4 Oswego 0 0 0 2580 855 840 880 2575 2575 -112

5 Taylorville 0 0 0 2548 825 816 907 2548 2548 -139

6 Lakes 0 0 0 2603 885 820 798 2503 2503 -184

7 Guilford 0 0 0 2572 806 821 867 2494 2494 -193

8 Yorkville 0 0 0 2544 815 825 827 2467 2467 -220

9 Andrew 0 0 0 2496 848 841 749 2438 2438 -249

10 Huntley 0 0 0 2527 799 824 794 2417 2417 -270

11 Plainfield North 0 0 0 2495 807 735 794 2336 2336 -351

12 Sycamore 0 0 0 2515 704 723 788 2215 2215 -472

Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Schaumburg 0 0 0 2376 854 826 801 2481 2481

2 Metea Valley 0 0 0 2329 830 864 781 2475 2475 -6

3 York 0 0 0 2450 769 795 813 2377 2377 -104

4 Grayslake North 0 0 0 2276 789 807 736 2332 2332 -149

5 Grant 0 0 0 2263 731 791 744 2266 2266 -215

6 Palatine 0 0 0 2253 770 782 710 2262 2262 -219

7 T.F South 0 0 0 2339 788 736 736 2260 2260 -221

8 Hinsdale South 0 0 0 2135 763 764 719 2246 2246 -235

9 Antioch 0 0 0 2192 727 718 795 2240 2240 -241

10 Lincoln-Way East 0 0 0 2339 708 715 753 2176 2176 -305

11 Freeport 0 0 0 2173 698 762 714 2174 2174 -307

12 Lincoln-Way Central 0 0 0 2355 732 692 712 2136 2136 -345

Team Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Stagg 0 0 0 2121 782 763 734 2279 2279

2 Prospect 0 0 0 1979 707 744 777 2228 2228 -51

3 Lake Park 0 0 0 2010 747 731 698 2176 2176 -103

4 Hoffman Estates 0 0 0 2101 650 698 736 2084 2084 -195

5 Conant 0 0 0 1936 684 673 719 2076 2076 -203

6 Plainfield South 0 0 0 2096 689 593 731 2013 2013 -266

7 Joliet Central 0 0 0 1995 664 634 679 1977 1977 -302

8 Willowbrook 0 0 0 1238 546 404 445 1395 1395 -884

Standings Based on Afternoon Results--COPPER DIVISION--Standings Based on Afternoon Results

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024--Afternoon Standings

Standings Based on Total Results--GOLD DIVISION--Standings Based on Total Results

Standings Based on Afternoon Results--SILVER DIVISION--Standings Based on Afternoon Results

Standings Based on Afternoon Results--BRONZE DIVISION--Standings Based on Afternoon Results



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

1 Ashlin Teves (11) Harlem 257 221 225 703 225 179 216 620 1323

2 Allison Roberts (11) Harlem 224 224 258 706 195 214 166 575 1281 -42

3 Sarah Legoo (11) Guilford 223 168 246 637 199 233 203 635 1272 -51

4 Grace Egan (12) Oswego East 187 220 192 599 205 206 255 666 1265 -58

5 Ulyssa Garcia (11) Richards 204 222 266 692 164 213 189 566 1258 -65

6 Caici Buckman (12) Collinsville 224 198 212 634 191 205 222 618 1252 -71

7 Madison Witucki (10) Hinsdale South 205 166 235 606 238 201 181 620 1226 -97

8 Brooke Stroud (11) Lockport 188 164 241 593 255 214 158 627 1220 -103

9 Julia Wallace (11) Waterloo 213 243 190 646 202 194 175 571 1217 -106

10 Ava Lewis (12) Lakes 174 163 279 616 196 211 188 595 1211 -112

11 Taylor Lane (11) Lockport 234 187 189 610 199 192 206 597 1207 -116

12 Kellen Stephens (10) Collinsville 193 214 205 612 191 183 210 584 1196 -127

13 Brianna Orlowski Merner (12)Mundelein 181 245 178 604 233 129 222 584 1188 -135

14 Emily Michon (11) Joliet West 207 195 236 638 188 163 199 550 1188 -135

15 Addison Rathmann (12) Schaumburg 183 223 187 593 226 173 187 586 1179 -144

16 Lilia Herman (12) Mascoutah 174 235 225 634 180 170 190 540 1174 -149

17 Alyvia Matiasek (10) Lockport 201 224 150 575 190 215 190 595 1170 -153

18 Sunnie Bowker (11) Oswego 165 233 216 614 198 201 149 548 1162 -161

19 Maya Santeliz (11) Oswego East 211 175 198 584 213 138 226 577 1161 -162

20 Alexis Aumann (11) Guilford 195 201 182 578 169 204 210 583 1161 -162

21 Erin Paul (11) Lincoln-Way West 195 180 178 553 220 236 151 607 1160 -163

22 Emma Taft (12) Yorkville 204 183 195 582 194 202 180 576 1158 -165

23 Emily Blanchard (11) Mascoutah 169 210 180 559 216 202 174 592 1151 -172

24 Sara Wilson (9) Harlem 161 221 202 584 149 181 235 565 1149 -174

25 Audrey Pense (12) Mascoutah 173 203 206 582 173 195 196 564 1146 -177

26 Gianna Mendoza (10) Joliet West 231 215 188 634 136 170 205 511 1145 -178

27 Katerina Weigel (11) Sycamore 157 276 177 610 167 181 181 529 1139 -184

28 Annalyse Johnson (11) Hersey 202 193 191 586 147 192 213 552 1138 -185

29 Addison Brien (10) Hononegah 192 203 187 582 160 236 159 555 1137 -186

30 Alexandra Stephen (12) South Elgin 198 143 199 540 182 223 187 592 1132 -191

31 Emilee Mullranin (12) Hononegah 247 167 159 573 164 216 177 557 1130 -193

32 Paige Rawlings (12) South Elgin 200 221 151 572 205 173 178 556 1128 -195

33 Kylie Steiner (11) Minooka 173 188 162 523 193 176 235 604 1127 -196

34 Madison Tippett (11) Lincoln-Way West 208 215 217 640 169 161 154 484 1124 -199

35 Mia Antomez (11) Joliet West 214 186 201 601 164 169 188 521 1122 -201

36 Kaylee McNab (12) Minooka 216 150 157 523 192 204 203 599 1122 -201

37 Reena Photopoulous (12) Mundelein 173 159 207 539 184 214 181 579 1118 -205

38 Laila Jaoko (11) Collinsville 173 233 170 576 220 170 148 538 1114 -209

39 Riley Flaningam (10) Hononegah 154 225 192 571 159 192 192 543 1114 -209

40 Diem Beach Freeport 211 174 168 553 178 192 187 557 1110 -213

41 Katie Barr (11) Richards 172 173 186 531 186 203 188 577 1108 -215

42 Peyton Mezo (12) Lakes 213 176 167 556 213 162 172 547 1103 -220

43 Dazani Holmes (12) T.F South 191 182 162 535 214 170 182 566 1101 -222

44 Alexis Born (11) Harlem 208 169 179 556 187 166 190 543 1099 -224

45 Katie Scaletta (11) Huntley 214 201 168 583 169 155 192 516 1099 -224

46 Veronica Wrona (11) Hersey 141 175 215 531 224 205 136 565 1096 -227

47 Madilyn Heet (12) Waterloo 192 172 176 540 193 153 205 551 1091 -232

48 Kaitlynn Doerner (11) Sycamore 237 204 148 589 188 168 145 501 1090 -233

49 Kierstyn Diehl (11) Taylorville 192 201 173 566 173 167 184 524 1090 -233

50 Kaidence Bruno (12) Andrew 198 146 188 532 164 204 190 558 1090 -233

51 Mia Ryan (11) Mundelein 151 202 144 497 191 232 169 592 1089 -234

52 Erica DeBello (12) Huntley 192 169 190 551 176 184 176 536 1087 -236

53 Paige DeBella (11) Lincoln-Way West 196 157 176 529 158 150 246 554 1083 -240

54 Sophia Oberding (11) Minooka 216 195 194 605 150 146 180 476 1081 -242

55 Kelci Keeton Plainfield North 168 171 209 548 181 161 189 531 1079 -244

56 Grace Parli (11) Metea Valley 169 192 197 558 175 194 151 520 1078 -245

57 Mya Moore (11) Metea Valley 126 190 178 494 200 193 191 584 1078 -245

58 Rhiannon Reynolds (12) Oswego 173 155 148 476 187 182 233 602 1078 -245

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024 Individual Standings



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024 Individual Standings

59 Kailyn Davis (12) Hononegah 234 171 165 570 167 169 166 502 1072 -251

60 Julia Henderson (12) Mascoutah 231 165 167 563 173 194 140 507 1070 -253

61 Emilie Lewis (12) Andrew 215 214 158 587 167 167 149 483 1070 -253

62 Kaitlyn Ryder (12) Sycamore 191 202 181 574 138 167 191 496 1070 -253

63 Payton Henderson (11) Plainfield Central 203 171 222 596 160 162 149 471 1067 -256

64 Desiree Dickson (11) Grant 178 149 216 543 187 166 167 520 1063 -260

65 Raegan Ewers (11) Mascoutah 184 174 184 542 149 180 192 521 1063 -260

66 Abby Craig (10) Lincoln-Way East 179 169 221 569 157 183 153 493 1062 -261

67 Natalie Stahulak (12) Richards 157 212 162 531 183 189 156 528 1059 -264

68 Malorie Berry (11) Joliet West 174 178 165 517 203 171 167 541 1058 -265

69 Samantha French (11) Joliet West 181 178 175 534 215 138 170 523 1057 -266

70 Sydney Henderson (12) Plainfield Central 193 180 181 554 146 172 179 497 1051 -272

71 Camryn Mills (9) Palatine 190 169 155 514 161 193 180 534 1048 -275

72 Macie Johnson (12) Taylorville 168 172 194 534 150 168 196 514 1048 -275

73 Anijah Miller (12) Schaumburg 187 185 202 574 156 171 146 473 1047 -276

74 Audrey Palmer (12) Plainfield South 180 191 175 546 156 150 191 497 1043 -280

75 Lily Dedic (11) Lincoln-Way Central 172 200 176 548 190 153 149 492 1040 -283

76 Ella Shea (11) York 152 247 151 550 158 173 159 490 1040 -283

77 Freedom Toll (12) Hersey 160 184 181 525 149 191 173 513 1038 -285

78 Samantha Watson (11) Oswego 150 133 202 485 172 182 199 553 1038 -285

79 Madelyn Wyzykowski (11) South Elgin 142 180 164 486 176 173 202 551 1037 -286

80 Kylie Callaway (12) Taylorville 159 154 198 511 151 179 193 523 1034 -289

81 Grace Szmergalski (10) Lockport 203 169 161 533 155 172 173 500 1033 -290

82 Addison McGrath (9) Plainfield Central 159 179 233 571 140 150 169 459 1030 -293

83 Kyleah Baker (12) Grant 139 180 148 467 203 189 170 562 1029 -294

84 Michelle Schmitz (11) Lincoln-Way West 161 143 201 505 169 166 180 515 1020 -303

85 Anna (Carmen) Wooten (12)Prospect 123 152 158 433 174 203 210 587 1020 -303

86 Tashera Miller (9) Joliet Central 187 147 158 492 172 157 198 527 1019 -304

87 McKenzie Trickel Freeport 189 151 150 490 155 200 166 521 1011 -312

88 Katie Kingsbury (12) Lakes 234 148 159 541 181 155 133 469 1010 -313

89 Lindsay Valdivia (11) York 185 192 200 577 122 151 160 433 1010 -313

90 Maddie Ley (12) Grayslake North 181 168 180 529 186 166 128 480 1009 -314

91 Gianna Koszut (12) Andrew 188 196 125 509 202 159 139 500 1009 -314

92 Josie Sellers (12) Conant 162 137 191 490 191 169 156 516 1006 -317

93 Skylar Johnson (11) York 195 133 148 476 172 180 175 527 1003 -320

94 Lauren Stewart (12) Lake Park 148 168 161 477 184 190 151 525 1002 -321

95 Alayna Lange (10) Collinsville 165 141 175 481 148 192 181 521 1002 -321

96 Ashlyn Tenglin (10) Huntley 131 163 179 473 157 192 179 528 1001 -322

97 Haylie Sloniker (10) Yorkville 173 148 172 493 185 131 192 508 1001 -322

98 Alyssa Coldwater (12) Plainfield Central 179 129 164 472 204 177 147 528 1000 -323

99 Nicole Kennedy (10) Lakes 198 148 170 516 166 144 173 483 999 -324

100 Nicolette Rutili (9) Lake Park 130 183 150 463 188 199 147 534 997 -326

101 Trinity Kimmons (12) T.F South 161 148 202 511 162 172 152 486 997 -326

102 Nyla Chapman (12) Grayslake North 171 184 169 524 163 168 138 469 993 -330

103 Annika Johnson (11) South Elgin 156 188 166 510 148 155 180 483 993 -330

104 Precilla Reffke (12) South Elgin 185 172 143 500 167 168 155 490 990 -333

105 Alison Sloniker (9) Yorkville 156 203 170 529 167 155 138 460 989 -334

106 Abby Parry (11) Taylorville 154 131 231 516 174 141 158 473 989 -334

107 Lucy Eifert (10) Antioch 162 136 195 493 159 166 170 495 988 -335

108 Ava Lewandowski (12) York 149 152 171 472 180 157 179 516 988 -335

109 Angela Colletti (11) Hersey 134 166 154 454 185 182 162 529 983 -340

110 Ellie Boley Plainfield North 195 149 120 464 209 174 134 517 981 -342

111 Julianna Barajas (11) Lincoln-Way East 134 221 189 544 139 161 129 429 973 -350

112 Lauren Beck (12) Schaumburg 163 123 146 432 182 197 160 539 971 -352

113 Madeline Barnes (11) Plainfield Central 153 134 176 463 173 129 203 505 968 -355

114 McKayla Lewis (12) Waterloo 133 186 149 468 155 169 172 496 964 -359

115 Hannah Allen (12) Waterloo 134 139 189 462 142 179 179 500 962 -361

116 Delaney Jourdan (9) Oswego 155 142 196 493 150 153 165 468 961 -362



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024 Individual Standings

117 Kendall Leprich Plainfield North 201 222 107 530 129 140 159 428 958 -365

118 Myleigh Forseth (12) Yorkville 129 179 180 488 144 167 159 470 958 -365

119 Taylor Jackson (10) Waterloo 167 168 155 490 134 158 171 463 953 -370

120 Siya Patel (11) Prospect 129 184 206 519 128 161 136 425 944 -379

121 Miley Valencia (11) Hoffman Estates 125 197 150 472 184 149 135 468 940 -383

122 Mercedes Rico Freeport 159 175 160 494 140 162 139 441 935 -388

123 Emma Eyer (12) Taylorville 158 105 158 421 177 161 176 514 935 -388

124 Emmalynn Williams (9) Collinsville 155 180 136 471 143 144 167 454 925 -398

125 Savanna Lehman (12) Antioch 103 163 209 475 143 145 161 449 924 -399

126 Catalina LaFronza (12) Palatine 178 150 129 457 146 191 129 466 923 -400

127 Mylee Hickman (11) Hoffman Estates 154 152 176 482 142 146 149 437 919 -404

128 Marissa Culver (12) Lincoln-Way Central 116 211 127 454 182 150 132 464 918 -405

129 Abby Bojan (11) Lincoln-Way East 114 159 158 431 157 159 167 483 914 -409

130 Watfa Shihadeh (12) Stagg 159 142 166 467 132 193 121 446 913 -410

131 Madalyn Messlein (11) Lincoln-Way Central 133 152 181 466 135 170 141 446 912 -411

132 Khia Wilson (12) T.F South 180 146 136 462 167 134 147 448 910 -413

133 Jade Williams (12) Metea Valley 147 147 159 453 143 165 143 451 904 -419

134 Hayden Justis (11) Plainfield South 155 153 151 459 147 130 166 443 902 -421

135 Kaylin Silva (11) Stagg 141 147 147 435 157 143 165 465 900 -423

136 Mina Lara (11) Stagg 147 123 152 422 139 174 165 478 900 -423

137 Courtney Jones (12) Conant 137 130 137 404 175 172 137 484 888 -435

138 Cosette Cannell (12) Metea Valley 144 171 120 435 172 141 139 452 887 -436

139 Amelia Ochwat (11) Palatine 170 133 158 461 149 133 143 425 886 -437

140 Rosa Clark (12) Grayslake North 116 159 127 402 167 155 160 482 884 -439

141 Savannah Donofrio (12) Schaumburg 124 125 134 383 160 157 181 498 881 -442

142 Bella Santeliz (10) Oswego East 169 198 176 543 169 0 162 331 874 -449

143 Mandy Aylward (12) Hinsdale South 161 136 147 444 143 148 137 428 872 -451

144 Madi Aldrich (11) Hoffman Estates 169 125 131 425 122 146 179 447 872 -451

145 NaBreah Lee (12) T.F South 152 181 147 480 120 137 128 385 865 -458

146 Hiba Saada (12) Stagg 110 134 146 390 198 108 168 474 864 -459

147 Mia Almeida (12)** Oswego East 171 187 180 538 171 150 0 321 859 -464

148 Kylie Schaefer (12)** Richards 177 202 207 586 130 142 0 272 858 -465

149 Lily Tiharlik (10) Minooka 158 163 185 506 198 149 0 347 853 -470

150 Malina Lindquist (11) Palatine 146 119 143 408 158 140 144 442 850 -473

151 Abby Stonequist (10) Hersey 175 167 160 502 183 162 0 345 847 -476

152 Reily Wilson (9) Lake Park 102 144 163 409 151 136 149 436 845 -478

153 Diana Banian (12) Hinsdale South 144 125 119 388 146 139 172 457 845 -478

154 Alexandra Cuevas (12) Joliet Central 139 182 128 449 133 117 145 395 844 -479

155 Mia Rodriguez (12) Lake Park 148 157 131 436 130 135 141 406 842 -481

156 Sofie Maldonado (9) Grayslake North 0 149 161 310 149 203 179 531 841 -482

157 Emmaly Gubernat (11) Stagg 146 124 137 407 156 145 115 416 823 -500

158 Anna Smith (11) Plainfield South 163 153 137 453 134 121 108 363 816 -507

159 Pecious Akinyele (12) Palatine 145 125 143 413 156 125 114 395 808 -515

160 AJ Ptasinski (10) Conant 132 125 122 379 139 112 169 420 799 -524

161 Emma Charest (12) Lockport 132 145 126 403 150 115 127 392 795 -528

162 Kaylee Leprich** Plainfield North 142 222 141 505 153 136 0 289 794 -529

163 Kennide Handy (12) Joliet Central 117 122 144 383 128 162 117 407 790 -533

164 Cailyn Ziola (11) York 118 139 118 375 137 134 140 411 786 -537

165 Angela Tourtillott (11) Prospect 100 101 128 329 146 122 189 457 786 -537

166 Anajah Miller (11) Schaumburg 142 115 137 394 130 128 127 385 779 -544

167 Abigail Lisak (10) Antioch 164 113 202 479 145 139 0 284 763 -560

168 Layla Al-Rawahi (11) Sycamore 138 127 129 394 112 116 135 363 757 -566

169 Gabriella Maher (12) Willowbrook 83 108 143 334 148 126 141 415 749 -574

170 Peyton Liles (10) Hoffman Estates 112 97 145 354 113 133 144 390 744 -579

171 Nathaly Garfias Fernandez (12)Hinsdale South 111 139 140 390 105 134 112 351 741 -582

172 Emily Herman (11) Andrew 0 143 135 278 174 169 119 462 740 -583

173 Paola Perez (12) Willowbrook 139 110 112 361 146 112 113 371 732 -591

174 Michelle Paddock (9) Grant 186 130 0 316 119 160 137 416 732 -591



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024 Individual Standings

175 Abby Kot (10)** Metea Valley 141 120 0 261 140 171 157 468 729 -594

176 Amber Morrill (10)** Andrew 154 127 164 445 141 142 0 283 728 -595

177 Melissa Heaton (9) Plainfield South 98 120 141 359 119 108 133 360 719 -604

178 Maura Mittelsteadt Freeport 111 136 115 362 119 117 120 356 718 -605

179 Evelyne Doyle (12) Joliet Central 114 129 83 326 127 126 137 390 716 -607

180 Nicole Leser (10) Lincoln-Way Central 131 152 167 450 114 0 152 266 716 -607

181 Kylee Horton (11)** Guilford 177 156 0 333 129 128 124 381 714 -609

182 Illiana Hernandez (12) Hoffman Estates 122 141 105 368 89 124 129 342 710 -613

183 Jackie Held** Plainfield North 151 181 116 448 135 124 0 259 707 -616

184 Anaid Garfias Fernandez (10)Hinsdale South 98 105 104 307 131 142 117 390 697 -626

185 Allison Whalen (11)** Lincoln-Way West 190 180 170 540 156 0 0 156 696 -627

186 Hailey Christner (12) Antioch 116 128 134 378 0 148 170 318 696 -627

187 Sara Messlein (10) Lincoln-Way Central 122 188 127 437 0 116 138 254 691 -632

188 Sarah Whitson (10) Grant 105 0 169 274 135 146 133 414 688 -635

189 Kate Schmudde (12) Oswego East 169 168 0 337 0 177 162 339 676 -647

190 Halley Heisler (12) Grayslake North 133 158 129 420 124 0 131 255 675 -648

191 Machenzie Schmidt (9) Sycamore 108 141 99 348 99 91 136 326 674 -649

192 Ella Kempf (12) Lakes 124 0 140 264 129 148 132 409 673 -650

193 Sophia Rodriguez (10) Conant 137 124 99 360 89 95 120 304 664 -659

194 MyKayla Torres (12)** Oswego 179 178 155 512 148 0 0 148 660 -663

195 Brianna Witczak (11) Conant 82 125 96 303 90 125 137 352 655 -668

196 Morgan Pawlak (9)** Mundelein 171 204 128 503 0 131 0 131 634 -689

197 Natalie Alvarez (10) Plainfield South 112 87 80 279 133 84 133 350 629 -694

198 Prianca Waters (12) Huntley 181 137 0 318 154 144 0 298 616 -707

199 Justyce Vongphakdy (11) Guilford 0 158 143 301 136 0 177 313 614 -709

200 Hailey Semenchuk (9) Harlem 138 0 0 138 113 182 179 474 612 -711

201 Tiahana Bandy (12) Willowbrook 77 124 94 295 123 72 110 305 600 -723

202 Machenzie Miller (11) Huntley 143 172 129 444 143 0 0 143 587 -736

203 Madeline Williford (12)** Guilford 115 0 145 260 173 0 153 326 586 -737

204 Anna Stillmunkes (11) Yorkville 121 184 147 452 125 0 0 125 577 -746

205 Alexis Horton Freeport 89 108 77 274 106 91 102 299 573 -750

206 Julia Czeryba (10) Prospect 0 0 141 141 157 134 124 415 556 -767

207 Lily Nguyen (9) Willowbrook 79 90 79 248 129 94 81 304 552 -771

208 Grace Bohms (11) Lincoln-Way East 144 130 0 274 111 0 166 277 551 -772

209 Whisper Hunt (11) Grant 0 153 125 278 0 130 137 267 545 -778

210 Savannah Williams (11) Lincoln-Way East 0 125 165 290 144 110 0 254 544 -779

211 Caitlyn Bucher (11) Oswego East 0 0 0 0 207 159 169 535 535 -788

212 Samantha Kallstrom (10) Hononegah 192 171 157 520 0 0 0 0 520 -803

213 Abigail Lawson (9) Hononegah 0 0 0 0 163 182 165 510 510 -813

214 Jocelyn Bayner (9) Lake Park 65 67 93 225 94 71 110 275 500 -823

215 Jacqueline Gonzalez (10) T.F South 0 0 123 123 125 123 127 375 498 -825

216 Christina Graham (11)** Richards 0 191 146 337 149 0 0 149 486 -837

217 Kaitlyn Bartlett (11) Grant 142 140 103 385 87 0 0 87 472 -851

218 Grace Markunas (11) Lincoln-Way East 110 0 121 231 0 102 138 240 471 -852

219 Melissa Orozco (12) Mundelein 140 177 153 470 0 0 0 0 470 -853

220 Rhiannon Ellis (11) Mundelein 0 0 0 0 156 154 159 469 469 -854

221 Morgan Younan (12) Prospect 121 101 0 222 0 124 118 242 464 -859

222 Madelyn Diaz (9) Joliet Central 113 138 94 345 104 0 0 104 449 -874

223 Emma Dyxin (9)** Minooka 160 115 0 275 0 0 174 174 449 -874

224 Leah Williford (10) Guilford 159 146 0 305 0 142 0 142 447 -876

225 Kaelyn Keegan (11) Huntley 0 0 158 158 0 149 133 282 440 -883

226 Lucy Theiss (11) Prospect 84 105 146 335 102 0 0 102 437 -886

227 Makenna Sekany (11) Antioch 0 0 0 0 168 120 139 427 427 -896

228 Jocelyn Knuth (10) Antioch 0 117 152 269 112 0 0 112 381 -942

229 Michaela Martinez (9) Minooka 0 0 0 0 0 204 152 356 356 -967

230 Chloe Broughton (12) Harlem 0 180 169 349 0 0 0 0 349 -974

231 Laurin Jacobs (12)** Richards 138 0 0 138 0 0 194 194 332 -991

232 Levi Taft (9) Yorkville 0 0 0 0 0 170 158 328 328 -995



Individual School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Behind

Plainfield North Girls Varsity Strikefest 2024 Individual Standings

233 Sofia Cadenas (11) Richards 0 0 0 0 0 137 189 326 326 -997

234 Jessica Figueroa (10) Lincoln-Way West 0 0 0 0 0 179 130 309 309 -1014

235 Paige Winters (11)** Mundelein 0 0 0 0 130 0 151 281 281 -1042

236 Josie Egilske (9) Guilford 0 0 158 158 0 114 0 114 272 -1051

237 Savannah Graham (12) Antioch 98 0 0 98 0 0 155 155 253 -1070

238 Pari Patel (12) T.F South 125 103 0 228 0 0 0 0 228 -1095

239 Claire Thormeyer (10) Lincoln-Way Central 0 0 0 0 111 103 0 214 214 -1109

240 Yareli Aldana (12) Grayslake North 91 0 0 91 0 115 0 115 206 -1117

241 Alexa Kieth (12) Oswego East 0 0 178 178 0 0 0 0 178 -1145

242 Ella Urso Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 169 169 169 -1154

243 Lizzie Waltz (11) Hersey 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 159 159 -1164

244 Katie Fleetwood (9) Minooka 0 0 153 153 0 0 0 0 153 -1170

245 Brielle Wierzbanowski (12) Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 152 152 -1171

246 Lauren Rau (11)** Andrew 145 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 145 -1178

247 Lucy Bronowicki Plainfield North 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 143 143 -1180

248 Zuri Watson (10) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 134 134 -1189

249 Kayla Henry (11) Minooka 0 0 0 0 131 0 0 131 131 -1192

250 Shannon Lynch (10) Metea Valley 0 0 128 128 0 0 0 0 128 -1195

251 Raegan Vinopal (10) Oswego 0 0 0 0 0 122 0 122 122 -1201

252 Jana Boudreau (12) Huntley 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 114 114 -1209

253 Audrey Stokes (9) Lakes 0 110 0 110 0 0 0 0 110 -1213

254 Savannah Hargrow (9) Joliet Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 82 -1241

255 Mariana Cabrera (9) Joliet Central 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 72 72 -1251

256  Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

257  Antioch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

258  Collinsville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

259  Collinsville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

260  Collinsville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

261 May Maharjan (11) Conant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

262 Sammi Olsen (12) Conant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

263  Conant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

264  Freeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

265  Freeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

266  Freeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

267  Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

268  Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

269  Grayslake North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

270  Grayslake North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

271  Guilford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

272 Chloe Bedin (12) Harlem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

273  Harlem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

274  Hersey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

275  Hersey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

276  Hinsdale South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

277  Hinsdale South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

278  Hinsdale South 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

279 Harmony Dalenberg (11) Hoffman Estates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

280 Sydney Berg (12) Hoffman Estates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

281  Hoffman Estates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

282 Kyliee Brooks (11) Hononegah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

283  Hononegah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

284  Huntley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

285  Joliet Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

286 Jordyn Jinks (9) Joliet West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

287 Angela Mihajlovic Demco (9)Joliet West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

288  Joliet West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

289 0 Lake Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323

290 0 Lake Park 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1323



Andrew Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Gianna Koszut (12) 188 196 125 509 202 159 139 500 1009

Emily Herman (11) 143 135 278 174 169 119 462 740

Amber Morrill (10)** 154 127 164 445 141 142 283 728

Emilie Lewis (12) 215 214 158 587 167 167 149 483 1070

Kaidence Bruno (12) 198 146 188 532 164 204 190 558 1090

Lauren Rau (11)** 145 145 0 145

Brielle Wierzbanowski (12) 0 152 152 152

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 900 826 770 2496 848 841 749 2438 4934

Antioch Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Hailey Christner (12) 116 128 134 378 148 170 318 696

Savanna Lehman (12) 103 163 209 475 143 145 161 449 924

Savannah Graham (12) 98 98 155 155 253

Abigail Lisak (10) 164 113 202 479 145 139 284 763

Lucy Eifert (10) 162 136 195 493 159 166 170 495 988

Makenna Sekany (11) 0 168 120 139 427 427

Jocelyn Knuth (10) 117 152 269 112 112 381

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 643 657 892 2192 727 718 795 2240 4432

Collinsville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Caici Buckman (12) 224 198 212 634 191 205 222 618 1252

Laila Jaoko (11) 173 233 170 576 220 170 148 538 1114

Alayna Lange (10) 165 141 175 481 148 192 181 521 1002

Kellen Stephens (10) 193 214 205 612 191 183 210 584 1196

Emmalynn Williams (9) 155 180 136 471 143 144 167 454 925

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 910 966 898 2774 893 894 928 2715 5489

Conant Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Brianna Witczak (11) 82 125 96 303 90 125 137 352 655

AJ Ptasinski (10) 132 125 122 379 139 112 169 420 799

May Maharjan (11) 0 0 0

Courtney Jones (12) 137 130 137 404 175 172 137 484 888

Josie Sellers (12) 162 137 191 490 191 169 156 516 1006

Sammi Olsen (12) 0 0 0

Sophia Rodriguez (10) 137 124 99 360 89 95 120 304 664

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 650 641 645 1936 684 673 719 2076 4012

Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Freeport Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Mercedes Rico 159 175 160 494 140 162 139 441 935

Maura Mittelsteadt 111 136 115 362 119 117 120 356 718

Alexis Horton 89 108 77 274 106 91 102 299 573

McKenzie Trickel 189 151 150 490 155 200 166 521 1011

Diem Beach 211 174 168 553 178 192 187 557 1110

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 759 744 670 2173 698 762 714 2174 4347

Grant Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Michelle Paddock (9) 186 130 316 119 160 137 416 732

Kaitlyn Bartlett (11) 142 140 103 385 87 87 472

Sarah Whitson (10) 105 169 274 135 146 133 414 688

Kyleah Baker (12) 139 180 148 467 203 189 170 562 1029

Desiree Dickson (11) 178 149 216 543 187 166 167 520 1063

Whisper Hunt (11) 153 125 278 130 137 267 545

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 750 752 761 2263 731 791 744 2266 4529

Grayslake North Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Rosa Clark (12) 116 159 127 402 167 155 160 482 884

Nyla Chapman (12) 171 184 169 524 163 168 138 469 993

Halley Heisler (12) 133 158 129 420 124 131 255 675

Sofie Maldonado (9) 149 161 310 149 203 179 531 841

Maddie Ley (12) 181 168 180 529 186 166 128 480 1009

Yareli Aldana (12) 91 91 115 115 206

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 692 818 766 2276 789 807 736 2332 4608

Guilford Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Justyce Vongphakdy (11) 158 143 301 136 177 313 614

Madeline Williford (12)** 115 145 260 173 153 326 586

Kylee Horton (11)** 177 156 333 129 128 124 381 714

Alexis Aumann (11) 195 201 182 578 169 204 210 583 1161

Sarah Legoo (11) 223 168 246 637 199 233 203 635 1272

Josie Egilske (9) 158 158 114 114 272

Leah Williford (10) 159 146 305 142 142 447

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 869 829 874 2572 806 821 867 2494 5066



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Harlem Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Alexis Born (11) 208 169 179 556 187 166 190 543 1099

Sara Wilson (9) 161 221 202 584 149 181 235 565 1149

Hailey Semenchuk (9) 138 138 113 182 179 474 612

Ashlin Teves (11) 257 221 225 703 225 179 216 620 1323

Allison Roberts (11) 224 224 258 706 195 214 166 575 1281

Chloe Bedin (12) 0 0 0

Chloe Broughton (12) 180 169 349 0 349

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 988 1015 1033 3036 869 922 986 2777 5813

Hersey Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Freedom Toll (12) 160 184 181 525 149 191 173 513 1038

Angela Colletti (11) 134 166 154 454 185 182 162 529 983

Annalyse Johnson (11) 202 193 191 586 147 192 213 552 1138

Lizzie Waltz (11) 0 159 159 159

Veronica Wrona (11) 141 175 215 531 224 205 136 565 1096

Abby Stonequist (10) 175 167 160 502 183 162 345 847

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 812 885 901 2598 888 932 843 2663 5261

Hinsdale South Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Diana Banian (12) 144 125 119 388 146 139 172 457 845

Anaid Garfias Fernandez (10) 98 105 104 307 131 142 117 390 697

Nathaly Garfias Fernandez (12) 111 139 140 390 105 134 112 351 741

Mandy Aylward (12) 161 136 147 444 143 148 137 428 872

Madison Witucki (10) 205 166 235 606 238 201 181 620 1226

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 719 671 745 2135 763 764 719 2246 4381

Hoffman Estates Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Mylee Hickman (11) 154 152 176 482 142 146 149 437 919

Peyton Liles (10) 112 97 145 354 113 133 144 390 744

Madi Aldrich (11) 169 125 131 425 122 146 179 447 872

Harmony Dalenberg (11) 0 0 0

Miley Valencia (11) 125 197 150 472 184 149 135 468 940

Illiana Hernandez (12) 122 141 105 368 89 124 129 342 710

Sydney Berg (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 682 712 707 2101 650 698 736 2084 4185



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Hononegah Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Addison Brien (10) 192 203 187 582 160 236 159 555 1137

Samantha Kallstrom (10) 192 171 157 520 0 520

Kailyn Davis (12) 234 171 165 570 167 169 166 502 1072

Riley Flaningam (10) 154 225 192 571 159 192 192 543 1114

Emilee Mullranin (12) 247 167 159 573 164 216 177 557 1130

Kyliee Brooks (11) 0 0 0

Abigail Lawson (9) 0 163 182 165 510 510

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 1019 937 860 2816 813 995 859 2667 5483

Huntley Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Prianca Waters (12) 181 137 318 154 144 298 616

Katie Scaletta (11) 214 201 168 583 169 155 192 516 1099

Erica DeBello (12) 192 169 190 551 176 184 176 536 1087

Ashlyn Tenglin (10) 131 163 179 473 157 192 179 528 1001

Machenzie Miller (11) 143 172 129 444 143 143 587

Kaelyn Keegan (11) 158 158 149 133 282 440

Jana Boudreau (12) 0 114 114 114

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 861 842 824 2527 799 824 794 2417 4944

Joliet Central Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Tashera Miller (9) 187 147 158 492 172 157 198 527 1019

Alexandra Cuevas (12) 139 182 128 449 133 117 145 395 844

Madelyn Diaz (9) 113 138 94 345 104 104 449

Evelyne Doyle (12) 114 129 83 326 127 126 137 390 716

Kennide Handy (12) 117 122 144 383 128 162 117 407 790

Mariana Cabrera (9) 0 72 72 72

Savannah Hargrow (9) 0 82 82 82

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 670 718 607 1995 664 634 679 1977 3972

Joliet West Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Malorie Berry (11) 174 178 165 517 203 171 167 541 1058

Samantha French (11) 181 178 175 534 215 138 170 523 1057

Emily Michon (11) 207 195 236 638 188 163 199 550 1188

Gianna Mendoza (10) 231 215 188 634 136 170 205 511 1145

Mia Antomez (11) 214 186 201 601 164 169 188 521 1122

Jordyn Jinks (9) 0 0 0

Angela Mihajlovic Demco (9) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 1007 952 965 2924 906 811 929 2646 5570



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Lake Park Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Nicolette Rutili (9) 130 183 150 463 188 199 147 534 997

Jocelyn Bayner (9) 65 67 93 225 94 71 110 275 500

Mia Rodriguez (12) 148 157 131 436 130 135 141 406 842

Lauren Stewart (12) 148 168 161 477 184 190 151 525 1002

Reily Wilson (9) 102 144 163 409 151 136 149 436 845

0 0 0

0 0 0

Bridget Lebeter (12) 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 593 719 698 2010 747 731 698 2176 4186

Lakes Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Ava Lewis (12) 174 163 279 616 196 211 188 595 1211

Peyton Mezo (12) 213 176 167 556 213 162 172 547 1103

Katie Kingsbury (12) 234 148 159 541 181 155 133 469 1010

Nicole Kennedy (10) 198 148 170 516 166 144 173 483 999

Audrey Stokes (9) 110 110 0 110

Miley Oller (12) 0 0 0

Ella Kempf (12) 124 140 264 129 148 132 409 673

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 943 745 915 2603 885 820 798 2503 5106

Lincoln-Way Central Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Sara Messlein (10) 122 188 127 437 116 138 254 691

Marissa Culver (12) 116 211 127 454 182 150 132 464 918

Madalyn Messlein (11) 133 152 181 466 135 170 141 446 912

Nicole Leser (10) 131 152 167 450 114 152 266 716

Lily Dedic (11) 172 200 176 548 190 153 149 492 1040

Claire Thormeyer (10) 0 111 103 214 214

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 674 903 778 2355 732 692 712 2136 4491

Lincoln-Way East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Abby Craig (10) 179 169 221 569 157 183 153 493 1062

Abby Bojan (11) 114 159 158 431 157 159 167 483 914

Grace Bohms (11) 144 130 274 111 166 277 551

Julianna Barajas (11) 134 221 189 544 139 161 129 429 973

Savannah Williams (11) 125 165 290 144 110 254 544

Grace Markunas (11) 110 121 231 102 138 240 471

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 681 804 854 2339 708 715 753 2176 4515



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Lincoln-Way West Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Michelle Schmitz (11) 161 143 201 505 169 166 180 515 1020

Paige DeBella (11) 196 157 176 529 158 150 246 554 1083

Allison Whalen (11)** 190 180 170 540 156 156 696

Madison Tippett (11) 208 215 217 640 169 161 154 484 1124

Erin Paul (11) 195 180 178 553 220 236 151 607 1160

Jessica Figueroa (10) 0 179 130 309 309

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 950 875 942 2767 872 892 861 2625 5392

Lockport Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Grace Szmergalski (10) 203 169 161 533 155 172 173 500 1033

Emma Charest (12) 132 145 126 403 150 115 127 392 795

Taylor Lane (11) 234 187 189 610 199 192 206 597 1207

Brooke Stroud (11) 188 164 241 593 255 214 158 627 1220

Alyvia Matiasek (10) 201 224 150 575 190 215 190 595 1170

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 958 889 867 2714 949 908 854 2711 5425

Mascoutah Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Raegan Ewers (11) 184 174 184 542 149 180 192 521 1063

Audrey Pense (12) 173 203 206 582 173 195 196 564 1146

Julia Henderson (12) 231 165 167 563 173 194 140 507 1070

Lilia Herman (12) 174 235 225 634 180 170 190 540 1174

Emily Blanchard (11) 169 210 180 559 216 202 174 592 1151

Blue Herman (12) 0 0 0

Chloe Walter (10) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 931 987 962 2880 891 941 892 2724 5604

Metea Valley Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Abby Kot (10)** 141 120 261 140 171 157 468 729

Jade Williams (12) 147 147 159 453 143 165 143 451 904

Cosette Cannell (12) 144 171 120 435 172 141 139 452 887

Grace Parli (11) 169 192 197 558 175 194 151 520 1078

Mya Moore (11) 126 190 178 494 200 193 191 584 1078

Shannon Lynch (10) 128 128 0 128

Julia Hannon (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 727 820 782 2329 830 864 781 2475 4804



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Minooka Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Lily Tiharlik (10) 158 163 185 506 198 149 347 853

Kylie Steiner (11) 173 188 162 523 193 176 235 604 1127

Kayla Henry (11) 0 131 131 131

Sophia Oberding (11) 216 195 194 605 150 146 180 476 1081

Kaylee McNab (12) 216 150 157 523 192 204 203 599 1122

Emma Dyxin (9)** 160 115 275 174 174 449

Katie Fleetwood (9) 153 153 0 153

Michaela Martinez (9) 0 204 152 356 356

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 923 811 851 2585 864 879 944 2687 5272

Mundelein Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Paige Winters (11)** 0 130 151 281 281

Melissa Orozco (12) 140 177 153 470 0 470

Reena Photopoulous (12) 173 159 207 539 184 214 181 579 1118

Mia Ryan (11) 151 202 144 497 191 232 169 592 1089

Brianna Orlowski Merner (12) 181 245 178 604 233 129 222 584 1188

Morgan Pawlak (9)** 171 204 128 503 131 131 634

Rhiannon Ellis (11) 0 156 154 159 469 469

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 816 987 810 2613 894 860 882 2636 5249

Oswego Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Samantha Watson (11) 150 133 202 485 172 182 199 553 1038

Delaney Jourdan (9) 155 142 196 493 150 153 165 468 961

MyKayla Torres (12)** 179 178 155 512 148 148 660

Rhiannon Reynolds (12) 173 155 148 476 187 182 233 602 1078

Sunnie Bowker (11) 165 233 216 614 198 201 149 548 1162

Zuri Watson (10) 0 134 134 134

Raegan Vinopal (10) 0 122 122 122

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 822 841 917 2580 855 840 880 2575 5155

Oswego East Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Mia Almeida (12)** 171 187 180 538 171 150 321 859

Grace Egan (12) 187 220 192 599 205 206 255 666 1265

Bella Santeliz (10) 169 198 176 543 169 162 331 874

Kate Schmudde (12) 169 168 337 177 162 339 676

Maya Santeliz (11) 211 175 198 584 213 138 226 577 1161

Alexa Kieth (12) 178 178 0 178

Caitlyn Bucher (11) 0 207 159 169 535 535

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 907 948 924 2779 965 830 974 2769 5548



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Palatine Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Pecious Akinyele (12) 145 125 143 413 156 125 114 395 808

Malina Lindquist (11) 146 119 143 408 158 140 144 442 850

Amelia Ochwat (11) 170 133 158 461 149 133 143 425 886

Camryn Mills (9) 190 169 155 514 161 193 180 534 1048

Catalina LaFronza (12) 178 150 129 457 146 191 129 466 923

Emily Torres (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 829 696 728 2253 770 782 710 2262 4515

Plainfield Central Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Alyssa Coldwater (12) 179 129 164 472 204 177 147 528 1000

Madeline Barnes (11) 153 134 176 463 173 129 203 505 968

Addison McGrath (9) 159 179 233 571 140 150 169 459 1030

Payton Henderson (11) 203 171 222 596 160 162 149 471 1067

Sydney Henderson (12) 193 180 181 554 146 172 179 497 1051

Faith Koz (10) 0 0 0

Olivia Schuler (9) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 887 793 976 2656 823 790 847 2460 5116

Plainfield North Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Kaylee Leprich** 142 222 141 505 153 136 289 794

Ellie Boley 195 149 120 464 209 174 134 517 981

Jackie Held** 151 181 116 448 135 124 259 707

Kendall Leprich 201 222 107 530 129 140 159 428 958

Kelci Keeton 168 171 209 548 181 161 189 531 1079

Lucy Bronowicki 0 143 143 143

Ella Urso 0 169 169 169

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 857 945 693 2495 807 735 794 2336 4831

Plainfield South Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Audrey Palmer (12) 180 191 175 546 156 150 191 497 1043

Payton Knighten 0 0 0

Anna Smith (11) 163 153 137 453 134 121 108 363 816

Hayden Justis (11) 155 153 151 459 147 130 166 443 902

Natalie Alvarez (10) 112 87 80 279 133 84 133 350 629

Melissa Heaton (9) 98 120 141 359 119 108 133 360 719

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 708 704 684 2096 689 593 731 2013 4109



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Prospect Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Lucy Theiss (11) 84 105 146 335 102 102 437

Siya Patel (11) 129 184 206 519 128 161 136 425 944

Angela Tourtillott (11) 100 101 128 329 146 122 189 457 786

Morgan Younan (12) 121 101 222 124 118 242 464

Anna (Carmen) Wooten (12) 123 152 158 433 174 203 210 587 1020

Julia Czeryba (10) 141 141 157 134 124 415 556

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 557 643 779 1979 707 744 777 2228 4207

Richards Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Katie Barr (11) 172 173 186 531 186 203 188 577 1108

Laurin Jacobs (12)** 138 138 194 194 332

Kylie Schaefer (12)** 177 202 207 586 130 142 272 858

Natalie Stahulak (12) 157 212 162 531 183 189 156 528 1059

Ulyssa Garcia (11) 204 222 266 692 164 213 189 566 1258

Christina Graham (11)** 191 146 337 149 149 486

Sofia Cadenas (11) 0 137 189 326 326

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 848 1000 967 2815 812 884 916 2612 5427

Schaumburg Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Lauren Beck (12) 163 123 146 432 182 197 160 539 971

Anajah Miller (11) 142 115 137 394 130 128 127 385 779

Savannah Donofrio (12) 124 125 134 383 160 157 181 498 881

Anijah Miller (12) 187 185 202 574 156 171 146 473 1047

Addison Rathmann (12) 183 223 187 593 226 173 187 586 1179

Saanvi Shah (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 799 771 806 2376 854 826 801 2481 4857

South Elgin Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Madelyn Wyzykowski (11) 142 180 164 486 176 173 202 551 1037

Annika Johnson (11) 156 188 166 510 148 155 180 483 993

Precilla Reffke (12) 185 172 143 500 167 168 155 490 990

Alexandra Stephen (12) 198 143 199 540 182 223 187 592 1132

Paige Rawlings (12) 200 221 151 572 205 173 178 556 1128

Yvonne Romero (12) 0 0 0

Reagan Schaal (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 881 904 823 2608 878 892 902 2672 5280



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Stagg Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Mina Lara (11) 147 123 152 422 139 174 165 478 900

Emmaly Gubernat (11) 146 124 137 407 156 145 115 416 823

Kaylin Silva (11) 141 147 147 435 157 143 165 465 900

Hiba Saada (12) 110 134 146 390 198 108 168 474 864

Watfa Shihadeh (12) 159 142 166 467 132 193 121 446 913

Eliana Abellera (12) 0 0 0

Laraib Durrani (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 703 670 748 2121 782 763 734 2279 4400

Sycamore Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Kaitlyn Ryder (12) 191 202 181 574 138 167 191 496 1070

Machenzie Schmidt (9) 108 141 99 348 99 91 136 326 674

Layla Al-Rawahi (11) 138 127 129 394 112 116 135 363 757

Katerina Weigel (11) 157 276 177 610 167 181 181 529 1139

Kaitlynn Doerner (11) 237 204 148 589 188 168 145 501 1090

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 831 950 734 2515 704 723 788 2215 4730

T.F South Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Pari Patel (12) 125 103 228 0 228

NaBreah Lee (12) 152 181 147 480 120 137 128 385 865

Dazani Holmes (12) 191 182 162 535 214 170 182 566 1101

Khia Wilson (12) 180 146 136 462 167 134 147 448 910

Trinity Kimmons (12) 161 148 202 511 162 172 152 486 997

Jacqueline Gonzalez (10) 123 123 125 123 127 375 498

Jasmari Cuelos (11) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 809 760 770 2339 788 736 736 2260 4599

Taylorville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Macie Johnson (12) 168 172 194 534 150 168 196 514 1048

Emma Eyer (12) 158 105 158 421 177 161 176 514 935

Kylie Callaway (12) 159 154 198 511 151 179 193 523 1034

Abby Parry (11) 154 131 231 516 174 141 158 473 989

Kierstyn Diehl (11) 192 201 173 566 173 167 184 524 1090

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 831 763 954 2548 825 816 907 2548 5096



Plainfield North Varsity Girls Strikefest 2024

Waterloo Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Hannah Allen (12) 134 139 189 462 142 179 179 500 962

McKayla Lewis (12) 133 186 149 468 155 169 172 496 964

Madilyn Heet (12) 192 172 176 540 193 153 205 551 1091

Julia Wallace (11) 213 243 190 646 202 194 175 571 1217

Taylor Jackson (10) 167 168 155 490 134 158 171 463 953

Alissa Wisley (9) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 839 908 859 2606 826 853 902 2581 5187

Willowbrook Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Gabriella Maher (12) 83 108 143 334 148 126 141 415 749

Paola Perez (12) 139 110 112 361 146 112 113 371 732

Tiahana Bandy (12) 77 124 94 295 123 72 110 305 600

0 0 0

0 0 0

Lily Nguyen (9) 79 90 79 248 129 94 81 304 552

0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 378 432 428 1238 546 404 445 1395 2633

York Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Ella Shea (11) 152 247 151 550 158 173 159 490 1040

Skylar Johnson (11) 195 133 148 476 172 180 175 527 1003

Cailyn Ziola (11) 118 139 118 375 137 134 140 411 786

Lindsay Valdivia (11) 185 192 200 577 122 151 160 433 1010

Ava Lewandowski (12) 149 152 171 472 180 157 179 516 988

Anna Copher (12) 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 799 863 788 2450 769 795 813 2377 4827

Yorkville Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Morning Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Afternoon Total Series

Emma Taft (12) 204 183 195 582 194 202 180 576 1158

Haylie Sloniker (10) 173 148 172 493 185 131 192 508 1001

Anna Stillmunkes (11) 121 184 147 452 125 125 577

Myleigh Forseth (12) 129 179 180 488 144 167 159 470 958

Levi Taft (9) 0 170 158 328 328

Alison Sloniker (9) 156 203 170 529 167 155 138 460 989

 0 0 0

 0 0 0

 0 0

 0 0

Plainfiled North Strikefest 2024 783 897 864 2544 815 825 827 2467 5011
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